
PREA Staff Information 
Title Name Facility Address Email 

NMCD PREA Coordinator Rachel Muniz Central Office NMCD 
P.O. BOX 27116 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87502-0116 

rachel.muniz@cd.nm.gov 

PREA Compliance Manager Bernadette 
Deats 

CNMCF CNMCF 
P.O. BOX 1328 
LOS LUNAS, NM 87031 

Bernadette.deats@cd.nm.gov 

PREA Compliance Manager Christina King PNM PNM 
P.O. BOX 1059 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

Christina.king@cd.nm.gov 

PREA Compliance Manager Theresa Silva SNMCF SNMCF 
P.O. BOX 639 
LAS CRUCES, NEW MEXICO 88004 

theresa.silva@cd.nm.gov  
 

PREA Compliance Manager Myra Cata WNMCF WNMCF 
P.O. BOX 250 
GRANTS, NEW MEXICO 87020 

myra.cata@cd.nm.gov  
 

PREA Compliance Manager Monica Hoy SCC SCC 
P.O. BOX 10 
SPRINGER, NEW MEXICO 87747 

monica.hoy@cd.nm.gov  
 

PREA Compliance Manager Gloria Navarrette RCC RCC 
578 WEST CHICKSAW 
HAGERMAN, NEW MEXICO 88232 

gloria.navarrette@cd.nm.gov  

PREA Compliance Manager Julie Jaramillo GCCF GCCF 
P.O. BOX 520 
SANTA ROSA, NEW MEXICO  88435 

julie.jaramillo@cd.nm.gov  
 

PREA Compliance Manager Sandra Wesley OCPF OCPF 
10 MCGREGOR RANGE ROAD 
CHAPARRAL, NEW MEXICO 88001 

Sandra.Wesley@mtctrains.com  

PREA Compliance Manager David Brown LCCF LCCF 
6900 WEST MILLAN 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88244 

davbrown@geogroup.com 
 

PREA Compliance Manager Rosemary Moreno NENMDF NENMCF 
185 DR. MICHAEL JENKINS ROAD 
CLAYTON, NEW MEXICO 88415 

rosemary.moreno@cd.nm.gov 

PREA REPORTING LINE    505-827-8524 
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